Example 
testpmpt -p american 
Natural Access Test Prompt Utility V 1.2 (Dec 11 1997) 
               Prompt table = american.tbl 
               Prompt text from american.vox 
Enter text: 1/15/98 
January fifteenth nineteen ninety eight 
Enter text: 12345 
twelve thousand three hundred forty five 
Enter text: 12:34:34 
twelve thirty four and thirty four seconds P.M. 
Enter text: 12:34 
twelve thirty four P.M. 
Enter text: $416.23 
four hundred sixteen dollars and twenty three cents 
Enter text: 

VOX file information: voxinfo 

Displays information about a specified NMS VOX file, including the header fields and 
details about each message. 

The unit size in VOX files is the frame. A frame represents 20 ms when speech is